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Watchdog Group Promises to Inspect Convention Events for Compliance

According to news reports, the watchdog group Public Citizen will reprise its “bird-
dogging” campaign to shed light on whether events held during the 2016 presidential 
nominating conventions violate applicable laws. As it has done at prior conventions, 
Public Citizen will attend these events in search of such violations.

Indeed, depending on the circumstances, convention-related activities can raise issues 
under applicable federal, state and local laws regarding campaign finance, pay-to-play, 
and gifts and entertainment. It is important that you consult counsel before engaging 
in convention activity, such as sponsoring parties, hosting events, or contributing to 
convention and/or host committees. 

http://www.skadden.com


2  Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP and Affiliates

Political Law Alert

Additional Contacts in the Political Law Group

Matthew Bobys
Counsel
202.371.7739
matthew.bobys@skadden.com 

Charles M. Ricciardelli
Associate
202.371.7573
charles.ricciardelli@skadden.com

Jeremy F. Regan
Associate
202.371.7073
jeremy.regan@skadden.com

Melissa L. Miles
Counsel
202.371.7836
melissa.miles@skadden.com

Tyler Rosen
Associate
202.371.7035
tyler.rosen@skadden.com

Kelvin Reese
Head Political Reports Analyst
202.371.7498
kelvin.reese@skadden.com

Patricia M. Zweibel
Counsel
202.371.7089
patricia.zweibel@skadden.com

Shayla K. Parker
Associate
202.371.7534
shayla.parker@skadden.com


